

Ibrahim Dincer - nominated by the Canadian Society for Mechanical Engineering

Ibrahim Dincer is a Professor of Mechanical Engineering at UOIT. Renowned for his pioneering works in the area of renewable / sustainable energy technologies, he has authored and co-authored numerous books and book chapters, more than 650 refereed journal and conference papers, and many technical reports. He has chaired many national and international conferences, symposia, workshops and technical meetings, and has delivered more than 200 keynote and invited lectures.

Ibrahim Dincer is an active member of several international scientific organizations and societies, and serves as editor-in-chief, associate editor, regional editor, and editorial board member on various prestigious international journals. He is currently the Vice President for Strategy with the International Association for Hydrogen Energy and Vice President for World Society on Sustainable Energy Technologies.

Ibrahim is the recipient of several research, teaching and service awards including a Premier's Research Excellence Award in Ontario. He has made major contributions to the understanding and development of sustainable energy technologies, including renewable energy systems, hydrogen and fuel cells, among others. We are delighted to have the opportunity this evening to add to his impressive array of honours.

Ladies & gentlemen and Mr. President, please welcome Ibrahim Dincer as a Fellow of the Engineering Institute of Canada.